Recording Requested By: CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

When Recorded Return To:

CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A.
CONSUMER FINANCE OPERATIONS
ONE CITIZENS DRIVE (RJW215)
RIVERSIDE, RI 02915

Doc#: 0527815125 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/05/2005 02:44 PM Pg: 1 of 2

9922152743

SATISFACTION

CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A. #: 932.7152743 "RENARDO" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by PETER A RENARDO AND MARIANN RENARDO, HUSBAND AND WIFE, originally to CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 06/13/2003 Recorded: 06/27/2003 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 317846129, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Telerence Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 28-17-223-031

Property Address: 5830 CHARLES LANE, OAK FOREST, IL 60452

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly author zed has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A.

On August 9th, 2005

ROBERT KEARNAN, Officer

STATE OF Rhode Island COUNTY OF Warwick Town

On August 9th, 2005, before me, GAIL L. LUSZCZ, a Notary Public in and for Warwick Town in the State of Rivode Island, personally appeared ROBERT KEARNAN, Officer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Contic

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

GAILL LUSZCZ

Notary Expires: 09/08/2006 #43743

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Arminda Vasconcelos, CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A. 1 CITIZENS DRIVE, RJW 215, RIVERSIDE, RI 02915 (888) 708-3411

*AV*AVCBAR*08/09/2005 04:45:20 PM* CBAR02CBAR0000000000000010110* ILCOOK* 9922152743 ILSTATE_MORT_REL *AV*AVCBAR*



0527815125 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY



CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

EQUITY SEARCH PRODUCT

CTIC ORDER NO.: 1408 H23025261 HE

D. LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 205 IN WARREN J. PETERS FIFTH ADDITION EL MORRO SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORD, TO THE PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, Proberty of Coot County Clerk's Office ILLINOIS, ON JULY 17, 1967 AS DOCUMENT 2335503

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 28-17-223-031

BORROWER'S NAME: RENARDO

TEQLEGAL 1/00 DGG ST